HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR/
ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR
FOR LIGHT COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS
High CFM ventilation for small business owners concerned about
indoor air quality (excess moisture, smoke, odors and cleanliness).
Suitable for installation above a suspended ceiling, mechanical room
or suspended from a ceiling, this model delivers year-round comfort
and sensible heat recovery with virtually no cross leakage. On this unit,

Furthermore, the electronic circuit board reduces electro-mechanical
parts, minimizing repair time to a minimum.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
B12LC     
VB0240
Available at:
Control
•	� Built-in electronic circuit board ready to receive the VT1W main wall
control.
Heat recovery cores/Energy recovery cores
Dimensions: 12” x 12” x 13.125”
Exchange surface: 200 ft²
Weight: 	 HRV Polypropylene: 9.2 lb.; Aluminum 13.9 lb.
		  ERV Polymerised paper: 11.2 lb.
Type: plate to plate core
Quantity: 3
Material:	 HRV	 polypropylene or aluminum
		  ERV	 polymerised paper
Warranty:	HRV 15 years; ERV 5 years
VK0103A
15"
[381]
CORE
REVERSED DOOR OPTION
A MINIMUM OF 15" [381] CLEARANCE FROM ANY OBSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED
FOR REMOVAL OF CORES, FANS, ETC.
THE ACCESS DOOR CAN BE REMOVED FROM CABINET
WITH ONLY 2" [51] OF CLEARANCE.
ACCESS DOOR
Options
•	 Medium efficiency air supply filters
Recirculation or exhaust defrost
Requirements and Standards
•	 Complies with the CSA C22.2, no. 113 Standard applicable to ventilators
•	 Complies with UL Standard 1812 - ducted Heat Recovery Ventilators
	 and Energy Recovery Ventilators
Warranty
The B12LC unit is fully protected by a 2-year warranty on parts, the
best in the industry, and the heat recovery cores are covered by a
15-year warranty and the energy recovery cores are protected by a 5-year
warranty.
PACKAGE
C Corrosion resistant2 3
W White prepaint
1	 When ordered‚ the recirculation defrost damper module is factory
	 installed.
2	 Not recommended with aluminum cores.
3	 Not recommended for ERV.
⁴	 Not for all configurations; please contact a sales representative for
	 more details.
FROST CONTROL
D Recirculation defrost1
E Exhaust only
ACCESS DOOR
S Standard
R Reversed (right hand flow)
LOW SPEED
N Normal low speed
BROAN B12LC
Part no. B12LC
767 to 1026 cfm (0.4 in. w.g.)
CORE MATERIAL
P Polypropylene
core
A Aluminum core
H Polymerised
paper ERV HM⁴
N
Outdoor Temperature Defrost cycle (in minutes)
°C °F Defrost/Operation
Warmer than -5 Warmer than 23 No defrost
-5 to -15 23 to 5 12/60
-15 to -30 5 to -21 12/24